

Legislation Text

## File #: 202101584, Version: 1

ORDINANCE (EMERGENCY), dated 04/29/2021, submitted by Mayor John Cranley, from Andrew W. Garth, City Solicitor, AUTHORIZING the establishment of new American Rescue Plan grant project account no. 469x101xARP011, "Black Lives Matter Mural," for the purpose of providing funds to restore the Black Lives Matter mural on Plum Street between Eight Street and Ninth Street and to install a historical plaque explaining the mural's background; AUTHORIZING the transfer and appropriation of the sum of \$250,000 from the unappropriated surplus of Local Fiscal Recovery Fund 469 to newly established American Rescue Plan grant project account no. 469x101xARP011, "Black Lives Matter Mural," for the purpose of providing funds to restore the Black Lives Matter mural on Plum Street between Eight Street and Ninth Street and to install a historical plaque explaining the Black Lives Matter mural on Plum Street between Eight Street and Ninth Street and to install a historical plaque explaining the Black Lives Matter mural on Plum Street between Eight Street and Ninth Street and to install a historical plaque explaining the mural's background; and further DECLARING expenditures from American Rescue Plan grant project account no. 469x101xARP011, "Black Lives Matter Mural," to be for a public purpose.

**BUDGET & FINANCE COMMITTEE**